## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. One

CONTRACT NO. G-0D81 FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) SRTS-254-A

FEDERAL AWARD DATE

FPN <u>431733-1-58-01</u>

LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 079208989

The Florida Department of Transportation and Indian River County	desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on <u>July 29, 2016</u>	as identified above. Al
provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly	/ modified by this
supplement.	

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

# **PROJECT DESCRIPTION**

Name 8th St.

Length <u>2.449 miles</u>

Termini From 58<sup>th</sup> Ave. to 21<sup>st</sup> Ct.

Description of Work: Construction of sidewalk along 8<sup>th</sup> St. from 58<sup>th</sup> Ave. to 21<sup>st</sup> Ct.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

The Supplemental Agreement increases construction Phase 58 by \$95,000.00. The revised construction Phase 58 amount is \$501,467.00. Refer to adjusted Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit "B" attached to the original Agreement.

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

### FPN <u>431733-1-58-01</u>

TYPE OF WORK	FUNDING				
By Fiscal Year	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning		1110020110100	TROCETTORES	- CINDO	FEDERAL FUNDS
FY:					
FY:					
FY: FY:					
Total Planning Cost Project Development &	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Environment (PD&E)					
FY:					
FY:			a <del></del>		·
FY:					
FT:					
FY:		······································			
Total PD&E Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Design					
FY:					
Total Design Cost Right-of-Way	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FY:					
FY:					
FI.					·
FY:					
FY:					
Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Construction FY: 2017	\$406,467.00	\$95,000.00	\$501,467.00		\$501,467.00
FY: 2017	\$72,788.00		\$72,788.00	\$72,788.00	\$0.00
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total Construction Cost	\$479,255.00	\$95,000.00	\$574,255.00	\$72,788.00	\$501,467.00
Construction Engineering and					
Inspection (CEI) FY: 2017	\$48,776.00	co. 00	C 40 770 00		
FY: 2017	\$2,735.00	\$0.00	<u>\$48,776.00</u> \$2,735.00	\$2,735.00	<u>\$48,776.00</u> \$0.00
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total CEI Cost	\$51,511.00	\$0.00	\$51,511.00	\$2,735.00	\$48,776.00
Total Construction & CEI Costs	\$530,766.00	COE 000 00		2	
TOTAL COST OF THE	\$530,766.00	\$95,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$625,766.00 \$625,766.00	\$75,523.00 \$75,523.00	\$550,243.00
PROJECT				<u></u>	\$550,243.00

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY Indian River County STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION By:\_\_\_\_\_ By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Stacy L. Miller P.E. Name: Joseph E. Flescher Title: Chairman Title: Director of Transportation Development Attest: Attest: Name: Name: Title: Title: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Legal Review: